GENERAL NOTE:

DRAWINGS:

1.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS
ONLY.WHERE NO DIMENSION IS PROVIDED OR WHERE
DISCREPANCIESEXIST, CONSULT THE ARCHITECT FOR
CLARIFICATION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

OMISSIONS OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN VARIOUS
ELEMENTS OF THE DRAWINGS, NOTES AND DETAILS
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT AND RESOLVED BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
THE WORK.

LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER
SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN SPECIFCATIONS
TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ALL DRAWINGS.

IF A CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN REFERENCED
REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS AND THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE AND REQUEST THAT THE CONFLICT
BE RESOLVED. THE FACT THAT THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS MAY ESTABLISH HIGHER OR MORE COSTLY
REQUIREMENTS THAT THE MINIMUM CODE OR OTHER
REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS REFERENCED ABOVE
SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE A “CONFLICT",

WORK NOT PARTICULARLY DETAILED, MARKED OR
SPECIFIED, SHALL BE THE SAME AS SIMILAR WORK THAT
1S DETAILED MARKED OR SPECIFIED.

NO DEVIATION FROM THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS IS PERMITTED WITHOUT THE PRIOR
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT. THE
ARCHITECTS INTERPRETATION OF THESE DOCUMENTS
SHALL BE FINAL.

CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITIES:

1

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL WORK AND MATERIALS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS AS
AMENDED BY ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES, AND
CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, TITLE 24, DISABLED
ACCESS COMPLIANCE REGULATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE SITE INSPECTIONS AND BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL NEW AND DEMOLITION WORK,
WHETHER DETAILED BY THE SPECIFICATIONS AND
DRAWINGS, OR IMPLIED BY EXISTING CONDITIONS

ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS, AS CONFLICTS WITH ACTUAL SITE
CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTIONS
OF THE DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY
SHORING & UNDERPINNING AS NECESSARY, WORK TO
BE PERFORMED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE
AND PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY TEMPORARY UTILITY
HOOK-UPS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT DURING CONTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
DISCONNECTION/CAPPING OFF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES
AND RE-CONNECTIONS WHERE RE-USE IS POSSIBLE.

CONFIRM ALL WINDOW SIZES WITH ACTUAL/ EXISTING
ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO ORDERING
WINDOWS.

SLOPE ALL FLOORS/ ROOFS TO DRAIN IN A MINIMUM OF
1/4" PER 1'-0", UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
OTHERWISE

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROCURE STATE
INDUSTRIAL SAFETY PERMIT FOR ANY WORK OVER 36" IN
HEIGHT, INVOLVING EXCAVATION OVER 5' AND AS
OTHERWISE REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
WATERPROOFING DESIGN AND INSTALLATION FOR
WEATHERTIGHT ASSEMBLIES/INSTALLATIONS. DETAILS
INCLUDED IN THIS SET ARE FOR CLARIFICATION OF
INSTALLATION OF FINISH MATERIALS

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL SPECIAL INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO ORDERING INSPECTIONS AND TESTS AS REQUIRED
FOR COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIAL INSPECTIONS/BUILDING
PERMIT APPROVALS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL SOUND TRANSMISSION
REQUIREMENTS PER CBC 1207, INCLUDING STC AND IIC
RATINGS OF ASSEMBLIES AND EXTERIOR ASSEMBLY
REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR SOUND TRANSMISSION
CONTROL.

WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN A CAREFUL AND
ORDERLY MANNER, WITH THE LEAST POSSIBLE
DISTURBANCE TO NEIGHBORING TENANTS.

14.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DUST COVERS AS
REQUIRED TO CONTAIN DUST AND DEBRIS WITHIN THE
CONSTRUCTION AREA. BROOM CLEAN ALL AREAS EACH
DAY, AND AS NECESSARY THROUGHOUT THE DAY TO
MAINTAIN WORK AREA SAFE AND FULLY OPERATIONAL.
KEEP DUST AND DEBRIS TO A MINIMUM.

15.  CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR
THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS ON OR ABOUT THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE
LAWS AND CODES. GUARD ALL HAZARDS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE SAFETY PROVISIONS OF THE LATEST MANUAL OF
ACCIDENT PREVENTION PUBLISHED BY THE ASSOCIATED
GENERAL CONTRACTORS OF AMERICA.

16.  CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE ARCHITECT & OWNER IN
WRITING OF ANY CONDITIONS UNCOVERED IN THE COURSE
‘OF DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION WHICH DEVIATE FROM
THE DOCUMENTS, OR WHICH MAY CONSTITUTE A HAZARD
DURING OR

17.  AFTER CONSTRUCTION. THESE CONDITIONS INCLUDE, BUT
ARE NOT LIMITED TO, DRY ROT OR DAMAGE TO EXISTING
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, AND FRAMING MEMBER SIZES OR
SPACING WHICH DO NOT CORRESPOND WITH THOSE
STATED IN THE DOCUMENTS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL
PROVIDE WRITTEN DIRECTION AS HOW TO PROCEED IN
EACH CASE.

18.  IF THE CONTRACTOR FINDS IT NECESSARY TO DEVIATE
FROM THE DOCUMENTS IN ANY MANNER, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE ARCHITECT OR OWNER
IN WRITING AND OBTAIN WRITTEN APPROVAL FOR ANY
CHANGES PRIOR TO COMMENCING WITH THE WORK.

19.  CONTRACTOR TO IMPLEMENT AND MANAGE STORM WATER
DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND PREVENT WATER
FROM FLOWING INTO NEIGHBORING LOTS.

20. ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & HEATING SYSTEM TO BE
DESIGN BUILD BY THE CONTRACTOR.

WATER CONSERVATION REQUIREMENT

1 PROVIDE MAXIMUM 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE FOR
SHOWER HEADS

2. PROVIDE MAXIMUM 1.2 GALLONS PER MINUTE FOR
LAVATORY FAUCETS

3. PROVIDE MAXIMUM 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH FOR NEW
TOILETS

WALLS ENCLOSING CONDITIONED SPACE

R - VALUES ON THE PLAN VIEW SHALL MATCH THE R-VALUES ON CF-1R FORM.
VALUES SHALL BE: (FOR PRESCRIPTIVE PACKAGE D, CF-1R FORM)

R-13 IN 2x4 STUDS / R-19 IN 2x6 STUDS / R-22 IN 2x8 STUDS / R-30 IN 2x10 STUDS
/R-38 IN 2x12 STUDS

OR SPECIFY THE R-VALUE ON THE COMPUTER GENERATED CF-1R FORM
(PERFORMANCE METHOD) (CNC STD 151 (f) 1 & TABLE 151-B, C OR D AND
REFERENCE APPENDICES TABLE 4.3.1)

CEILINGS BETWEEN GARAGE AND ROOMS ABOVE,
AND AT FLOORS WITH CRAWL SPACES

R - VALUES ON THE PLAN VIEW SHALL MATCH THE R-VALUES ON CF-1R FORM
VALUES SHALL BE: (FOR PRESCRIPTIVE PACKAGE D, CF-1R FORM)

R-13 IN 2x4 STUDS / R-19 IN 2x6 STUDS / R-22 IN 2x8 STUDS / R-30 IN 2x10 STUDS
/R-38 IN 2x12 STUDS

OR SPECIFY THE R-VALUE ON THE COMPUTER GENERATED CF-1R FORM
(PERFORMANCE METHOD) (CNC STD 151 (f) 1 & TABLE 151-B, C OR D AND
REFERENCE APPENDICES TABLE 4.3.1)

PROJECT DATA

PROJECT NAE SloRETA
PROJEGT ADDRESS 2757 GLORIETTA GR, SANTA CLARA, CA 65051

PARGELNUWBER /ZoWNG | miszo Rl | LoTsiEE [eonse

BULDING GOVERAGE o | PERVITTED FLOOR AREA RATIO | 5900 40% - 5005

EXISTING

PROPOSED

use

SINGLE FAMILY

SINGLE FAMILY

OCCUPANCY

R3U

R3U

NO. OF UNIT

1

1

CONSTRUCTION

“TYPE V-8 (NO SPRINKLERS)

TYPE V-8 (NO SPRINKLERS)

HEIGHT

156" ABOVE GRADE

156" ABOVE GRADE

NO. OF STORIES

1 STORY

1 STORY

BUILDING FLOOR AREA (GROSS)

2,696.91SF

319549 SF

LIVING AREA

2213.27 SF

2.719.91 SF (NEW ADDITION: 498.58 SF)

GARAGE

46188 SF

47558 SF.

CAR SPACE

2

2

COVERED PORCHES

2176 SF

00SF

# OF BEDROOM

7

4

# OF BATHROOM

2

4

CODE

2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (VOLUMES 1 & 2); 2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE; 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE; 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE; 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

CITY OF SANTA CLARA BUILDING AND PLANNING CODES

SCOPE OF WORK

. PROPOSE NEW ADDITION OF 498.58 SF TO EXISTING ONE STORY SINGLE FAMILY

HOME

. RE-LOCATE EXISTING 4 BEDROOMS, OFFICE AND KITCHEN

. ADDING 2 NEW BATHROOMS AND 1 LAUNDRY ROOM

. RE-LOCATE FURNACE TO ATTIC SPACE

. UPGRADE EXISTING POWER PANEL TO 200 AMP

PROJECT LOCATION
STREET VIEW

PROJECT:

GLORIETTA

2757 Glorietta Cir,
Santa Clara, CA 95051

APN: 29432011; Zoning: R1-6L

OWNER:

Ghaochao Jiang; 408.858.0693;
cicijanghomes@gmail.com

DESIGNER:

HAN DESIGN STUDIO

1567 SUMMIT WAY

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94132

T:415.987.0596

E: HAN@DESIGNSTUDIOHAN.COM

HAN Lt

ERTIFIED INTERIOR DESIGNER

[Eereso7/23/23 0o 7238

ORIGINAL DATE:

07110120

REVISIONS:

o, DESCRIPTION DATE
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A30 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN
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A4l BUILDING WEST & EAST ELEVATION EXISTING WALL
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CALGREEN - RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES

1

PROJECTS WHICH DISTUR LESS THAN ONE AGRE OF SOIL AND
ARE NOT PAI OMMON PLAN OF DEVELOPENT
WHICH N TOTAL DISTURBS ONE ACRE R MORE SHALL MANAGE
STORM WATER DRARAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION, SEE
CALGREEN 4.106.2 FOR FURTHER DETALLS.

CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL INDICATE HOW THE SITE GRADING.
OR DRAINAGE SYSTEM WILL MANAGE ALL SURFACE WATER
FLOWS TO KEEP WATER FROM ENTERING BUILDINGS. SWALES,
WATER COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL SYSTES, FRENCH DRANS,
WATER RETENTION GARDENS, AND

USED, EXCEPTION: ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS NOT ALTERING
THE DRAINAGE PATH

NEW GONSTRUGTION SHALL COMPLY WITH CALGREEN SECTION
4.106.4.1 TO FACILITATE FUTURE INSTALLATK
A ARGERS, ELECTAIC VERICLE SUBPLY EQUIPMENT (BuSE) SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA
ELECTRICAL CODE, ARTICLE 625
EXCEPTIO

WHERE LOGAL ENFORCING AGENGY HAS DETERMINED EV

CHARGING AND INFRASTRUCTURE ARE NOT FEASIBLE.
B ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS (ADU) AND JUNIOR

Y DWELLING UNITS (JADU) WITHOUT

ADDITIORAL PARKING PALITES

FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT, INSTALL A LISTED RACEWAY T¢
ACCOUMCDATE A DEDICATED 208245.VOLT BRANGH CIRCUTT, THE
L NOT BE LESS THAN TRADE SIZE 1 (NOMINAL 1-
INCH INSIOE DAMETER) THE RACEWAY SHALL ORIGNATE AT
THE MAIN SERVICE OR SUBPANEL AND SHALL TERMINATE INTO A
LISTED CABINET, BOX OR OTHER ENCLOSURE IN CLOSE
PROXMITY TO THE PROPOSED LOGATION OF AN EV CHARGER.
RACEWAYS ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONTINUOUS AT ENCLOSET
IVACCEGSIBLE OR CONGEALED AREAS AND SPACES. THE SERVICE
PANEL ANDIOR SUBPANEL SHALL PROVIDE CAPACITY TO INSTALL
A 40-AMPERE MINIMUM DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT
SPACH(S) RESERVED T0 PLRMIT INSTALLATION OF A BRANCH
CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE. THE RACEWAY
TERMINATION LOCATION SHALL BE PERMANENTLY AND VISIBLY
MARKED AS "EV CAPABLE".

THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUB-PANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL
IDENTIFY THE OVER CURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S)
RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING AS "EV CAPABLE". THE
RACEWAY TERMINATION LOCATION SHALL BE PERMANENTLY AND
VISIBLY MARKED AS ‘EV CAPABLE".

ALL NONCOMPLIANT PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE REPLACED

ITH WATERCONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES. PLUI

FIXTURE REPLACEMENT IS REQUIRED PRIOR T0 19SUANCE OF A

CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION, CERTFICATE OF
PANCY, OR FINAL PERMIT APPROVAL BY BUILDING AND

RERECTION DUISION SEE CIVIL CODE STCTON 11011, £T SEQ.

FOR THE DEFINTION Of (COMPLIANT PLUMBING FIXTURE,

5 OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AFFECTED AND OTHER
|MPOR1ANT ENACTMENT DATES.
EFFECTIVE FLUS H VOLUME OF ALL WATER CLOSETS
SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH. TANK-TYPE
WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE CERTIFIED TO THE.
PERFORMANCE CRITERIA OF THE U.S. EPA WATERSENSE
SPECIFICATION FOR TANK-TYPE TOILETS.
B SHOWERHEADS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF
NOT MORE THAN 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 80 PS|.
SHOWERHEADS SHALL BE CERTIFIED TO THE
PERFORMANCE CRITERIA OF THE U.S. EPA WATERSENSE
SPECIFICATION FOR SHOWERHEADS.

C. WHEN A SHOWER IS SERVED BY MORE THAN ONE
SHOWERHEAD: THE COMBINED FLOW RATE OF ALL
SHOWER-HEADS ANDIOR OTHER SHOWER OUTLETS
CONTROLLED BY A SNOLE VALVE SHALL NOT EXCEED 18
GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 80 PSI, OR THE SHOWER SHALL
BE DESIGNED TO ALLOW ONLY ONE SHOWER OUTLET TO
BE IN OPERATION AT A TIME. A HAND-HELD SHOWER SHALL
BE CONSIDERED A SHOWERHEAD.

D. THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY
FAUCETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.2 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT
60 PSI. THE MINIMUM FLOW RATE OF RESIDENTIAL
CAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT B LESS THAN 0
GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 20 PS|

E. THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF KITCHEN FAUCETS SHALL
NOT EXCEED 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PS|. KITCHEN

FAUCETS MAY TEMPORARILY INCREASE THE FLOW ABOVE
THE MAXIMUM RATE, BUT NOT TO EXCEED 2.2 GALLONS
PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI, AND MUST DEFAULT TO A MAXIMUM
FLOW RATE OF 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI

PLUMBING FICTURES AND FITTINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED N

ANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBIN D SHALL
MEET THE APPLICABLE STANDARDS REFERENGED I TABLE 17011
OF THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE.

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH A LOCAL
WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE OR THE CURRENT
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES' M

WATER EEFICENT LANDSCAPE ORBINANGE (MWELO). WHIGHEVER
1S MORE STRINGENT.

NEWLY CONSTRUCTED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS, WHERE
DISINFECTED TERTIARY RECYCLED WATER IS AVAILABLE FROM A
MUNICIPAL SOURCE T0 A CONSTRUCTION SITE, MAY BE REQUIRED
HAVE RECYCLED WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS INSTALLE!
ALLOWING T USE OF RECYCHED WATCR FOR REGDENTIAL
DSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEMS. SEE CHAPTER 15 OF THE
CALRORNIA PLOMBNG CODE

ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, CONDUITS
OR OTHER OPENINGS I SOLEIBOTTOM PLATES AT EXTERIOR
WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST THE PASSAGH
RODENTBY CLOSING SUCH OPENINGS WITh CEMENT MORTAR,
CONCRETE MASONRY OR A SIMILAR METHOD ACCEPTABLE TO
THE LOCAL ENFORCING AGENCY.

RECYCLE ANDIOR SALVAGE FOR REUSE A MINMUN OF 65
PERCEN DOUS CONSTRUCTION AND
DEMOLITION WASTE N ACEORDANGE WITH CALGREEN SECTION
44082 OR 44082
SUBMIT A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLANIN
CONFORMANGE WITH ITEMS 1 THROUGH
CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PUAN SHALL BE
UPDATED AS NECESSARY AND SHALL BE AVAILABLE
DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR EXAMINATION BY THE LOCAL
ENFORCING A
TERTIEY THE CONSTRUGTION AND DEWOLITION
FROM

WASTE MATERIALS WILL BE SORTED ON-SITE
{SOURCE-SEPARATED) OR BULK IXED (SNGLE
M),
3 msnnrv DIVERSION FACLITIES WHERE THE
ONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE
ATERIAL Wik BE TAREN
4 DENTIEY GONSTRUCTION METHODS EMPLOYED TO
T OF CONSTRUCTION AND
DEVIOLITION WASTE G
s SPECIFY TUAT THE AMOUNT OF CONSTRUCTION
AND DEMOLITION WASTE MATERIALS DIVERTED
SHALL BE CALCULATED BY WEIGHT R VOLUME,
BUT NOT B
B AWASTE MAVAGEMENT COMPANY CAN BE UTLIZED I
APPROVED BY THE LOCAL ENFORCING AGENCY. SEE
CALGREEN 4.408.3 FOR FURTHER DETAILS

1

DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE LOCAL ENFORCING
ONSTRATES COMPLIANCE WITH SECTIO!
3085, TENS 1 THROUGH 5, SECTION 4 4055 OR SEGTION 4 408 4.

ATTHE TIIE OF FINAL INSPECTION, AMANUAL, COMPACT DISC,
WEB BASED REFERENCE OR OTHER MEDIA ACCEPTABLE T THE
L6CAL ENFORGING AGENCY WHICH NGLUDES ALL
FOLLGWING SHALL BE PLACED IN THE BULDING.SEF CALGREEN
4.410.1 FOR DETAILS OF REQUIRED INFORMATION.

ANY INSTALLED GAS FIREPLACE SHALL BE A DIRECT-VENT
SEALED-COMBUSTION TYPE. ANY INSTALLED WOODSTOVE OR
PELLET STOVE SHALL COMPLY WITH U.S. EPA NEW SOURCE
PERFORMANGE STANDARDS (NSES) EMISSION LMITS AS
ND ENT LABEL INDICATING

FIREPLACES SHALL ALSO
COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE LOCAL ENFORCING AGENCY
ORDINANCES AND BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
REGULATION 6, RULE 3.

AT THE TIME OF ROUGH INSTALLATION, DURING STORAGE ON THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE AND UNTIL FIVAL STARTUP OF THE HEATING,

ING AND VENTILATING EQUIPMENT, ALL DUCT AND OTHER
RELATED AR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT GPENINGS SHALL B2
COVERED WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, SHEETMETAL OR OTHER
METHODS ACCEPTABLE TO THE LOCAL ENFORCING AGENCY TO
REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF WATER, DUST AND DEBRIS, WHICH MAY
ENTER THE SYSTEM.

ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAULKS USED ON THE PROJECT
SHALLMEET THE REQURENENTS OF CALGREEN TABLES 4504

OR H PRODUCTS ALSO SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RULE
nss PROHIB\TION ON THE USE OF CERTAIN TOXIC COMPOUNI
(CHLOROFORM. ETUVLENE DICKLORIDE, METILENE CILORIDE,
R L OROETHYLENE AND, TRICHLOROETHYLENE), EXCEPT FOR
AEROSOL PRODUCTS, AS SPECIFIED BELOW.

AEROSOL ADHESIVES, AND SMALLER UNIT SIZES OF
ADHESIVES, AND NT OR CAULKING COMPOUNDS (IN
UNITS OF PRODUCT, LESS PACKAGING, WHICH DO NOT
WEIGH MORE D DO NOT CONSIST OF
WORE THAN 16 FLUID OUNCES) SHALL COMPLY WiTH
'STATEWIDE VOC STANDARDS AND OTHER EQUIREMENTS,
INGLUDING PROHIBITIONS ON USE OF CERTAIN TOXIC
COMPOUNDS, OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS,
TITLE 17, COMMENCING WITH SECTION 94507,

ARCHITECTURAL PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH
VOGLIMITS AS SHOWN IN TABLE 4504.3 SHEET CG-1. THE VOC
CONTENT LIMIT FOR COATINGS THAT DO NOT MEET

DEFINITIONS FOR THE SPECIALTY COATINGS cnzeomzs LsTeD
IN TABLE 4.504.3 SHALL BE DETERMINED BY CLASSIFYING

COATING AS AFLAT, NONFLAT O NONFLAT-HIGH aL0%s |
COATING, BASED ON ITS GLOSS, AS DEFINED IN SUBSECTIONS
4.21,4.35, AND 4.37 OF THE 2007 CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES.
BOARD, SUGGESTED CONTROL MEASURE, AND THE.
CORRESPONDING FLAT, NONFLAT OR NONFLAT- HIGH GLOSS VOC
LIMIT IN TABLE 4.504.3, SHEET CG-1 SHALL APPLY.

AEROSOL PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL MEET THE PRODUCT-
WEIGHTED MIR LIMITS FOR ROC IN SECTION 94522(A)(2) AND
OTHER REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING PROHISITIONS ON USE OF
CERTAIN TOXIC COMPOUNDS AND OZONE ING
SUBSTANGES, N SECTIONS 90522(5)(1) AN ({1 OF CALFORNIA
GULATIONS, 7, COMMENCING WITH
54220; AND N AREAS UNDER T JURISDICTION OF THE BAY AREA
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT ADDITIONALLY COMPLY WITH
‘THE PERCENT VOC BY WEIGHT OF PRODUCT LIMITS OF
REGULATION 8, RULE 45

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH NOTES 15, 16, AND 17 SHALL.
BE PROVIDED AT THE REQUEST OF THE LOCAL ENFORCING.
AGENCY.

ALL CARPET INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING INTERIOR SHALL MEET
THE TESTING AND PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS OF ONE OF THE
FOLLOWNG
CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE'S GREEN LABEL PLUS
PROGR/
B CAL\FORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
FOR THE TESTING AND EVALUATION OF VOLATILE

ORGAIC CHEMICAL ENISSIONS FROM INDOOR SOURGES
USING ENVIRONVENTAL CHAMBERS,” VERSION
FEBRUARY 2010 (ALS0 KNGWN AS ShEGICATION 01360)
NSF/ANS| 1

SCIENTIIC CERTIGATIONS SYSTEMS NDOOR
ADVANTAGE GOLD.

oo

ALL CARPET CUSHION INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING
INTERIOR SHALL MEET THE REQURENENTS OF THE

PET AND RUG INSTITUTE'S GREEN LABEL PROGRAM.
AL CARPLT ADHESIVE SHALL MEET THE REGURENHENTS
OF TABLE 4.504.1.

WHERE RESILENT FLOORING IS NSTALLED, AT LEAST 80 PERCENT
F FLOOR ECEIVING RESILIENT FLOORING SHALL COMPLY
wm« ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWNG:
PRODUCTS COMPLIANT WITH THE CALIFORNI
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, STANDARD METHOD
FOR THE TESTING Al \TION OF VOLATI
ORGANIC CHEMICAL EMISSIONS FROM INDOOR SOURCES
USING ENVIRONVENTAL CHAMBERS,” VERSION 1.1,
FEBRUARY 2010 (ALSO KNOWN AS SPECIICATION 01350,
CERTIFIED AS A LOW-EMITTING MATERIAL

(FORMERLY THE GREENGUARD CHILDREN & SCHOOLS
PROGRAM

G GERTIFICATION UNDER THE RESILIENT FLOOR COVERING
INSTITUTE (REG) FLGORSCORE PROGRA

D. EPARTMENT OF BusLic HEALTH,
A NDARME ESTING AND EVALUATION
O VOUATILE GROANIC ZHEMICAL EMSIONS
INDOOR SOURCES USING ENVIRONMENTAL ChABERs.

1.1, FEBRUARY 2010 (ALSO KNOWN AS.

SPECIPCATION 07550)

HARDWOOD PLYWOOD, PARTICLEBOARD AND MEDIUM DENSITY
FIBERBOARD COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS USED ON THE
INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL M
REGUREMENTS FOR FORMALDENVDE AS SPECIFIED IN TABLE

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH NOTE 21 SHALL BE PROVIDED
AT THE REQUEST OF THE LOCAL ENFORCING AGENCY.

CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATIONS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VAPOR
RETARDER BY CBC, CHAPTER 19 OR CONCRETE SLAS-ON.
GROUND FLOORS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VAPOR RETARDER BY
CRC CHAPTER 5, SHALL COMPLY WITH FOLLOWING
REQUIREMENT:

AGAPILLARY BREAK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH

ATLEAST ONE OF IHE FOl
N NCH-THICK BASE OF 13 INCH OR LARGER GLEAN
AGGREGATE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A VAPOR
RETARDER IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE AND A
CONCRETE MIX DESIGN, WHICH WILL ADDRESS BLEEDING
'SHRINKAGE, AND CURLING, SHALL BE

B ASIAB DESION SFECIFED B THE LIGENSED DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL.

BUILDING MATERIALS WITH VISIBLE SIGNS OF WATER DAMAGE
SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED. WALL AND FLOOR FRAMING SHALL NOT

BE ENCLOSED WHEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS EXCEED 19 PERCENT
MOISTURE CONTENT. INSULATION PRODUCTS WHICH ARE VISIBLY WET

ABLE 4.504.3

ADHESIVE VOC LIMIT"* VOC CONTENT LIWITS FOR ARG

ITECTURAL COATINGS**

PROJECT:

GLORIETTA

OR HAVE A HIGH MOISTURE CONTENT SHALL BE REPLACED OR ALLOWED Less Water and L pounds in Grams per Liter - ﬂWﬂC D“ Liter of Coating, =
TO DRY PRIOR TO ENCLOSURE IN WALL OR FLOOR CAVITIES. WE [ ARCHITECTURAL APPLICATIONS | mpo City of Santa Clara 408-615-2440
ROPUED NSULATION PROBUCTS SHALL POLLOW THE MANGFACTURERS  [Todor it dheses Coxms caTEGoR Buking Diskn 2757 Glorietta Cir,
DRYING RECOMMENDATIONS PRIOR TO ENCLOSURE. Carpet pad adhesives 50 e 1500 Wiburon Ave. Santa Clara. CA 95051
Gutdoor carpet adhesives 150 onflat coutings va,
25 EACH BATHROOM SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED AND oot Boorig sibedve o ntaciaraca.gov Automated Inspection Scheduling System: 408.615-2400 ’
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLON
FANS SHALL BE ENE RGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE ’:“::‘" "";’" adhesives ::’) . e = 2016 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARD CODE (CGC)
JCTED TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BULDING. Subiloor adhesives i roof cotings ESIDENTIAL CHECKE
B DNLESS FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE Ceramic tle adhesives & asement specialty coatings 0 RESIDENTIAL CHECKLIST
HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, FPANS MUST BE [VCT and asphalt fle adhesives 50 Bituminous roof coatings 50 5
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTi Dl el s % Bituminous roofprimers 350 ures e
DUMIDITY CONTROLS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF T £l s o This checkiist shallalso bo applied o additions or altorations of exifing rosidential buildings whero the addition or
ADIUSTHENT BETWEEN A RELATIVE HUMDITY = s » pond e = o i bui jume, or size.
RANGE OF < 50 PERCENT TO A MAXII B EENNNRCRON M - oncrete curing compout area alteration.
FERGENT A RUMDITY CoNTRoL T Siactual laing sdhesives 100 Concretemasonry sclers 00 ANOATORY APN: 26432011 Zoring: R1-8L
ANUAL OF AUTONATIC MEANS OF ADIUSTWENT. - [Sime s mof menrane asies 350 Driveway 50 BUILDING PERMITNO: _BLD20 WEASURES
P HUMIDITY CONTROL MAY BE AS Oter v ot specialy ed £l Dry fog contings 150 ADDRESS: 2757 Glorietta Cir. Santa Clara. CA 95051 s o OWNER:
COMPONENT 70 T EXAUST FAN AND 1S NOT CALTY APPLIEATIO Fo i congs 50 {pisss shook
REGUIRED 10 6E NTEGRAL P weldng 510 Fir e couloge 350 Chaochgo Jiang: 408.856.0693;
26, HEATING AND AR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED, e veing Floor coatings L) Featnre or Measure Yos
DESIGNED AND HAVE THEIR EQUIPMENT SELECTED USING THE ABS welding ase compounds k) 'DEVELOPMENT (CGC 4.106)
DOLLOWRIG METHODS Plastc cement welding 750 Graphic ars conings (sgn pas) 500 ,,,,,,‘m,m,,,m,, ln e -}
HEAT LOSS AND HEAT GAI 1S ESTABLISHED Sive primer for plasie 550 p) 062
ACCORDING TO ANSUACCA 2 MANUAL J— Contactadhesive w0 0 - -
(RESIDENTIAL LOAD CALCULATION) ASHR) Spocl purpast comA SaHREG =5 - Grading and paving. Consiucion plans el el 0w ie gradng o a Gaios ysiem il manage sl I DESIGNER:
UIVALENT DESIGN SOFTWARE OR METHODS. - e 2 S0 ¢ _ £l P
B DUCT SYSTENS ARE SIZED ACCORBING T0 ANSIAGCA T Siuctualvood momber adhesive - [Magesic cement coatings 50 7 HAN DESIGN STUDIO
HANUALD. 2015 (RESIDENTIAL DUCT SYSTEVS) ASHRAE  [Torand i aierhe x [Mastic texture coafings 10 twofamily dwelings and in townhouses with attached privale garages; and 3% of total parking spaces, as | ]
HANDBOO OR OTHER EQUIVALENT DESIGN SOFTWARE SUNTRATE SPRC APICATERS ig! ‘specified, 4.106.4. 1 SUMMIT WAY
Metal 10 metal 30 Multcolor coatngs 57
c SELECT SEATING AND COOLING EQUIMENT ACCORDING [Pl foams 50 Pretreatment wath primers ENERGY.EFFICIENCY.(CGC4:201 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94132
TO ANSIACCA 3 MANUAL S— L Tl % B g Building meels or exceeds the requirements of the Califormia Building Energy Efficiency Standards per CGC O s
EaUPHENT SELECTION O TR EQUVALENT DESIGN | % 3 i 42011 T: 415.987.0596
SOFTWARE OR METHOD: Fiberglass 5 Recyeled comtngs 5 'WATER EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION
. = INDOOR WATER USE (CGC 4.303)
27 HVAGSYSTEM NSTALLERS SHALL BE TRAINED AND GERTIFIED IN_ 1. It adhsive s psd o bond s sbss gt s adbesive (R coslngs 50 Watr consing o Tt ad Kinga Pl s (Gl 0 ) snd 5
with e ighst VOC contet shall be allow Rustpreventative coatings 50 ot T o uaihoac) ek conly Wi 1 precripese: is of Section 4.303.1.1 th
AND EQUIPMENT BY A NATIONALLY OR REGIONALLV RECOGNIZED 2. For additional information regarding vmhm« to measure the VOC content [Shellacs. 4.303.1.4.4. i =
TRAINING OR CERTIFICATION PROGR) » < South Cont. Dt Rake. e i
WAV PERFORM HVAC NSTALLATIONS WHEN UNDER THE DIRECT 10 [~ .  The effecive 728 gallons per S
SUPERVISION AND RESPONSIBILITY OF A PERSON TRAINED AND . — -
O S O A FERSON TRAINE sz Specaly primers seler and undercoaters w Trinats: = naaot
LICENSED TO INSTALL HVAC SYSTEMS Loss Wator and Less Exompt Compounds in Grams por Litor | = -
Voc LT E Tow rate for single showsrhead and mullple showerheads sening on shower Shall not
% FREQURED BY THE LOGAL ENFORGING AGENCY. THE OWINER OF i L Swimming pool contings 00 xceed 20 galons per mine t 80 ps, and shal be certfed 1 he pefomanc creraof e US. EPA
THE RESPONSIBLE ENTITY ACTING A E OWNER'S AGENT SHALL e - Tic 00 WaterSense Smﬁcatwn (CGC 4.303.1.3).
EMPLOY ONE OK MORE SPEGIAL INGPEGTORS T0 PROVID Marine deck 760 Tb and l refiash cox 50 TR STy
INSPECTION OF OTHER DUTIES NECESSARY TO TE [Nommembrane roor 0 3 =
COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE. SPECI SHALL Roadvway =0 20 O glons per rina/al 20 pel (CCC 40314.1)
DEMONSTRATE GOMPETENGE 10 THe SATISFACTION oFTHE . TS - Wood coatings 275 Lavatory
LOCAL ENFORCING AGENCY FOR THE PARTICU Stnglopiy roof membrene 0 350 4303.1.42)
NSPECTION OR TASK TO Bt PERFORMED. SPECAL NSPLCTORS [0t 0 Zinc-rich primers 30
SHALL BE INDEPENDENT ENTITIES WITH NO FINANCIAL INTEREST SEALANT PRERS
INTHE MATERIALS OR THE PROJECT THEY ARE INSPECTING FOR - 1. Grams f VOC pr e ofcoting ® 7.8 gallons per T
COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE. e compounds.
rous 2. The specifed lmits remain i effect ules evised fimits ae ised in nced in T i i 3032,
29, DOCUMENTATION USED TO SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE e rosseonced K TR0 17011 ot oo EXoiing Code per COC 43052
SHALL \NCLuDE BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, CONSTRUCTION [Modified bituminons Ty
UMENTS, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, BUILDER OR INSTALLER | Varine deck St gl by i
CERTIFICATION, INSPEGTION REPORTS, OR OTHER METHODS Other i sl S g iy {2016 CGC_11-2016.doc” Page 1013
ACCEPTABLE TO THE LOCAL ENFORCING AGENCY WHI "
DEVONSTRATE SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE. WHEN SPECIFIC
DOCUMENTATION O SPECIAL INSPECTION S NECESSARY T0.
VERIFY COMPLI TH. ORIGINAL DATE:

JANCE, THAT ME’
SPECIFIED I THE APPROPRIATE SEGTION OR DENTIFED IN THE
APPLICATION CHECKLIST.

E: HAN@DESIGNSTUDIOHAN.COM

HAN U
ERTIFIED INTERIOR DESIGNER
[Eereso7/23/23 0o 7238

03 1190000 VINBOII VI

07126121

REVISIONS
o, DESCRIPTION DATE
TABLE 4504
FORMALDEHYDE LINITS'
Maximum Formaldehyde Emissions In Parts per Milion
PROBUCT CURRENT LT . .
st vsn - BLD Permit No. BLD Permit No.
[Hardheood plywood composie core 005 GUTDOOR WATER USE (CGC 4304 ENVIRONMENTAL COMFORT (CGC 4507
Paricicboard 00 > Healing and air-condilioning system shall be sized, designed and have their equipment selecied using the
(Medium dessity Sberboard oIT area equal to or greater than 500 square feet shall comply with CGC 4.304.1. ‘:I lul\uwmg methods per CGC 4.507.2:
[Nedium densty frboar Manual J-2011 or equivalent;
[Thin medium densiy Fberboard” o1 2 Dot sysoms are 303 sesoding o ANSIACCA 1 Manua\ 02014 o equhmleﬂ
vk e ENHANCED DURABILITY AND REDUCED MAINTENANCE (CGC 4.406) equivalent.
ord A Toks Conl N fr Comosie Vool ipes, eleciric cables, opening:
i T e T imiar | ] WSTALLER AND SPECIAL WSPECTOR GUALIFICATION [CGC 70
sk b el ek iy method acosptable to the enforcing sgency per CGC 4.406.1 Tnstallor training. HVAC system insiallrs shal be trained and cerlfid n the proper nstalaion of FVAG systems.
- 'CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION, DISPQSALAND RECYCLING (CGC 4.408) 702.1.
Goncirueon wasto managemart, Recyce andor saago o euse & minum of G5 f ornazardous et v R e e
construction and demoiition waste in accordance with Section 4.408.2, 4.408. .408.4, or meet a mor pecial inspection. Special inspectors employed by the enforcing Sgency et be qualned and sble 1o
VERIFICATION (CGC 703
_ _ 'BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION (CGC 4.410) — Upcrinscyseas it this code ey inclids con - ica
operat .o
provide willshow substantial conformance per CGC 703.1 O
nonhazardous material for recycling per CGC 4.410.2.
— ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (CGC 4.503) ST Designer's Statement | Contractor ‘Statement.
bl 1 hereby. wmfy as the builder o installer under the pemm
Woodstoves. Any insialed woodsiove or pellel siove shall comply wilh U'S_ EPA new Source Performance i Jisted hara fomeat
ble, Code. nqmrem.m; of the California Green Building summ
meet the emission lmits per CGC 4.503.1
POLLUTANT T (CGC 4.504) Name: Han Li Name:
Cover of duct openings and protection of mechanical equipment during construction. At the time of T T
mugh mlal\anon, during storage on the construction ﬂbl and until final startup of heating, cooling anc i f
Date: 06/28/2021 Dete:
dustor
debris, which may- «.m the system per CGC 4.504.1. Company: Han Design Studio License:
‘Adhesive, sealants YOG or other 7502, ] Address: 157 Summit Way, Address:
Faints, stains and other coatings shall comply Wilh VOC imis per GGG 4 504 22 O San Francisco Staleicy 2 gq13;| O Seie: 2zt
Aerosol paints and coatings shall for ROC and
CGC 450423 ] SHEET TITLE:
erification. o Divison,
VOC fnish materials per CGC 4 50424 O
Carpat ey i g ror sl 5 O CALGREEN
CGC 4.504.3.
R = CHECKLIST
flooring il comply with the requirements per CGC 4.504.4.
INTERIOR MOISTURE CONTROL (CGC 4.505)
Vapor bo installed
Sysom is used. Tho use of 4" (hick base of o arger clean aggrega i vapor O
y 4 d CRC R506.2.3.
Moisture content of building material. Building materials with visible signs of water damage shall not be
installed.
prior i 'CGC 4.505.3. |
SHEETNO.
2016 CGC_t1:2016.doc" Poge2013 L2016 CGC_11-2016.doc" Pago30f3
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PLAN NOTE: PROJECT
N83°47'26"W 68.81"

I IO IO T T I

T (E)MAN POWER PANEL
2 (E) GAS METE
g 7106 ' 5 Ewarnnereawrouosoromo | GLORIETTA
N83 47'26"W 68.81 DOMESTIC WATER PIPE. CONTRACTOR TO
- L c— e Yy
4 (E) SEWER CLEAN-OUT W/ 4"@ UNDERGROUND i i
Stwer piee. conTRACTOR To verrv eie | 2757 Glorietta Cir,
SIZE IN FIELD, AND ENSURE T UP TO CURRENT
by e SLOMBING CODE & LOCAL GOVERNMENT Santa Clara, CA 95051
N ! 2|8 N 4% ! 5 LOGATION GF AIR CONDITION COMPRESSOR
REAR YARD \ HE REARYARD — s | AIC UNIT OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS
‘GONG TO BE INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF
. THE BULDING, THE NEW EQUIPMENT CANNOT
5 o |§ EXCEED A NAXMUM OUTDOOR NOISE LEVEL
N e \ \ (dBA) OF SIXTY (60) dBA DAYTIME (7:0(
=g e \ \ 10:00 P.M.) OR FIFTY. (SD)DBAN\GHTT\MEUDDO
oz |3 P.M. ~7:00 AM.) AS MEASURED FROM THE N 5
513 N PROPERTY LINE. BMC 2556 050 APN: 20432011, Zoning: R1-6L
“la - 6. 1N)GUTTERL DOWN SPOUT, TYP.
- - -/ 0=/ -~ YOLANDSCAPEDAREAS
1 & . FEASIBLE AND NOT ONTO ADIACENT Ghaochao Jiang; 408.858.0693;
\ & Z S 1013 FROpERTYS Gcpanghomesgamailcom
F=3 e ST =, — 7. ROOF VENT - NET OPENING 1 5F
\ i S==ai i = )
! \ 5 S =5 w12 S ! \
() DECK \ | 5 E==n = = \ ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATION: DESIONER
1 4 H I 1 USING FHiA 1300 RULE
S TOTAL ATTIC SPAGE:5,195.48 SF HAN DESIGN STUDIO
\ = = 7 \ 319549 SF /300 = 1065 SF
T-aa B  VENTPROVIDED 1 SFEACH
' == ! \ I TOTALNEEDxT:1SFx 11= 11 5F 157 SUMMIT WAY
o = O SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94132
. \ —~ | T: 415.987.0596
5 | \ 0 \ \ E: HAN@DESIGNSTUDIOHAN.COM
==
\ S 1
RSN BRI RO BRN | % 0 |
He! i
F) \ \z ™ =] = l 1z
@ | = =3 = T =
b \:ﬁ - = ‘WHHH i ¥ I \u‘i
b Q st ARSI AR le Q
- (=} - 2 (NS}
w = w 1% =
2 ettt et ot mtet et \ > 2 g \ >
N © N 12 ©
© 'y © 'y
z EATT L8 L RN TRLR AT A TR V= = \ V=
T A A A \ \
1
|
|
|

T - T TTLIOL &) | NN IR NA NI (UM NAR|MINVRIMI NI MINRIMINAN]
== ! 5 = ORIGINAL DATE: 07/25121
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SHEET TITLE
CENTERLINE OF STREET — _——— —_— CENTERLINE OF STREET _-_———

GLORETTACR 7 "~ GLORIETTACIR SITE PLAN
(60.0' WIDE)

(60.0' WIDE)
SITE PLAN - EXISTING () SITE PLAN - PROPOSED (/)

SCALE: 1/8" = 10"
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SCALE: 1/4"= 120"

FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING

©

REMOVED

WALL LEGEND
EXISTING WAL

B e wan

2222

DEMOLISHED WALL

EXTERIOR WALL DEMOLITION LENGTH CALCULATION:

EXISTING - EXTERIOR WALL:

POVOZECAC-IOTMOO®m>

269
3810

TOTAL LENGTH: 238.01

WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED:
D 425
E 513
F1 425
Hi 1908
H2 842
i 16.40
J 54
K 170
L 280
M 1502

TOTAL LENGTH: 100.53

% WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED: 10053 / 238.01 = 42.24%

PROJECT:

GLORIETTA

2757 Glorietta Cir,
Santa Clara, CA 95051

APN: 29432011; Zoning: R1-6L

OWNER:

Ghaochao Jiang; 408.858.0693;
cicijanghomes@gmail.com

DESIGNER:

HAN DESIGN STUDIO

1567 SUMMIT WAY

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94132
T:415.987.0596

E: HAN@DESIGNSTUDIOHAN.COM
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1 FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 114" = 1-0°

-PROPOSED ()

PROPOSED TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 3,195.49 SF
NEW ADDITION FLOOR AREA: 498.58 SF

DOOR SCHEDULE
No [ar. | mNGE | W | A ] DESCRIPTION
ROLL | 162" " [GARAGE DOOR
T - " |FRONT ENTRANCE DOOR - LEVER & DEADBOLT

NA 3 " [FRONT DOOR SIDE LITE
3 " |LEVER & DEADBOLT
3 i:zn N, FIRE RATED ] SELF CLOSING  LEVER & DEADEOLT
|80 EVER W/ PRIVATE LOCK
3 " [LEVERWI PRIVATE LOCK
" " [LEVERWI PRIVATE LOCK
3 | LEver
" " [LEVER W PRIVATE LOGK
3 | LEver

TER 3 " [CLT. DOOR - LEVER

LiDER 3 " [CLT. DOOR - LEVER

LDER 3 " [GLASS SLIDER DOOR - W/ DEADEOLT

LIDER > " |GLASS SLIDER DOOR - W/ DEADBOLT

FFOLD | 1207 " [BIFOLDING DOOR - W/ DEADBOLT

'WINDOW SCHEDULE
No. | Q. | FRAWETGLAZNG [AGOVEFLR] W | H_] DESCRIPTION
101 VINYL / CLEAR 2112 (R) TRIPLE SLIDER - EGRESS.
oz VRVL reiEAR ; ;
Tor VIV TCrEAR -
Tor VL TENPERED |4
o5 VYL rGlEAR -
e VWL FerEAR -
o VRV ToreAR -
Tog VL1 TENPERED |55
05 VI TOEAR :
T VL TCrEAR -
iz ViV TerEaR -
5oz
o )
For NA
T =
206 3 (N) SUN TUNNEL - Dia. 14"

WINDOW / DOOR SCHEDULE NOTE:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WINDOW/DOOR SIZE IN FIELD BEFORE MAKING PURCHASE

WORK & KEY NOTES
BUILDIN

1

PROVIDE LISTED 1 36" 20-MINUTE FIRE RESISTIVE DOOR AND
FRAME ASSEMBLY WITH A SELF GLOSING, SELAATCHING
DEVICE, ONE HALF OF THE COMMON WALL BETWELN Thi
GARAGE SHALL BE OPEN AND UNOBSTRUCTED (CBC 715. v
TABLE 715.4)

PROVIDE APPROVED TILE BACKER MATERIALS AND GYPBOARD

N BATHROOM
NON:ABSORBENT FINSH MATERIAL MINMUW 72" ABOVE
THE STANDING SURPAGE OF TUBS AND SHOW

B CEMENT PBERCEMENT OF GLASSMAT GvP BACKERS
FOR ADHESVE APPLICATION OF FNISH MATERAL (TLE
OF OTHER NONABSORBENT SHEET MATERIALS) OR
PAINT (ABOVE 72'), INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS WITHIN SHOWER STALLS AN BATHTUB
SURROUNDS

C. WATERRESISTANT GYP BOARD SHALL NOT BE USED

PROJECT:

GLORIETTA

2757 G

lorietta Cir,

Santa Clara, CA 95051

APN: 29432011; Zoning: R1-6L

WITHIN SHOWER STALLS, BATHTI
WET OR HUMID AREAS, OR ON CEILNGS

ITH JOISTS GREATER THAN 120 0

D.  WATERRESISTANT GYP BACKERS FOR TILE OR PAINT
PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AT WATER
CLOSET COMPARTME!

€ REGULAR OVP BOARD FOR TILE OR PANT ON WALLS
AND CEILINGS OTHER ABOVE

BEDROOM WINDOW FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
SHALL HAVE A FINISHED FLOOR TO WINDOW OPENING HEIGHT
OF NOT BE MORE THAN 44", WINDOW SHALL HAVE 20" MIN. BY
24" CLEAR OPENING AND OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SF.

NFRC TEMPORARY LABELING ON NEW WINDOWS SHALL NOT BE
REMOVED UNTIL INSPECTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

PROVIDE ILLUMINATED STREET NUMBERS. THE NUMBERS

SHALL BE VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET, HAVING A
CONTRASTING BACKGROUND AND HAVE A MINIMUM 1/2"
STROKE BY 4-1/2° MINIMUM HEIGHT

PLUMBING:

6

SHOWER HEADS FLOW SHALL BE 1.8 GPI

LAVATORY EAUCETS SHALL BE 1.2 GALLONS MAX PER MINUTE
PROVIDE A 30" SIDE TO SIDE CLR. AND A MIN. 24" IN FRONT OF
THE TOILET. NEW TO/LET MUST BE WATER CONSERVING 1.28

GAL

PROVIDE SAFETY GLASS DOOR FOR SHOWER STALL. DOOR
MUST HAVE MINIMUM 22" UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING FOR
EGRESS AND MUST OPEN OUTWARDS

SHOWER & TUB-SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH INDVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE

LANCE, THERMOSTATIC, OR COMBINATION WITH MAX. MIXING
TEMPERATURE OF 120 DEGREES PER CPC 418

INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL OF THE SHOWER STALL WALL
SHALL BE CERAMIC TILE, AND SHALL EXTENDS TO A HEIGHT
NOT LESS THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET

NO PLASTIC PLUMBING PIPE ALLOWED FOR DOMESTIC WATER
SUPPLY AND SANITARY WASTE SYSTEM

KITCHEN FAUCETS SHALL BE 1.8 GALLONS MAX PER MINUTE
NEW DISHWASHER SHALL BE .5 GALLONS PER CYCLE

GAS RANGE / COOKING APLIANCE SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED
ACCESSABLE GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE INSTALLED.

DISHWASHER SHALL HAVE A LISTED AIR - GAP INSTALLED AS
PER GPC SECTION 807.3

NEW WATER HEATER SHALL BE 80 GAL WITH 80 GAL 1ST HOUR
RATE. PROVIDE 3' MIN SEDIMENT TRAP FOR THE GAS LINE AT
THE WATER HEATER BETWEEN THE GAS SHUT OFF TO THE
WATER HEATER

MECHANICAL;

15.

PROVIDE MIN. 26 GA. GALV. SHEET METAL HEATING SUPPLY
DUCTS AT GARAGE AREA. BOTTOM OF HEATING DUCT OR
FURRING SHALL NOT BE LOWER THAN 7-0" AND SHALL HAVE NO
OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE

A\LOCAL MECHANICAL EXHAUST SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED
INEACHKITCHEN. THE DEMAND.CONTROLLED VENTILATION
RATES SHALL BE 100 GUBIC FERT PER MNUTE M
CONTIUOUS VENTLATION RATES SHALL PROVIDE 3 AR
CHANGES PER HOUR AND A MAXIMUM SOUND RATING OF 3
SONES OVER RESIDENTIAL STOVES AND COOKTOPS WITHIN
DWELLING UNITS. THE RANGE HOOD MUST VENT TO THE.
OUTSIDE IGENG 150.0(0) AND ASHRAE 622 5.1

KITCHEN HOOD, BATHROOM FAN AND CLOTHES DRYER'S VENT
POINT OF DISCHARGE SHALL BE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING AT
LEAST 3 FEET FROM ANY OPENING INTO THE BUILDING AND 3

FEET FROM THE PROPERTY LINE

STOVE, RANGE OR COOKTOP AND CLOTHES DRYER'S EXHAUST
SHALL VENT TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BULLDING AS PER
CMC 502.21

BATHROOM FAN SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND
CONTROLLED BY AN ACCESSIBLE HUMIDISTAT CAPABLE OF
ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN IVE HUMIDITY RA!

BETWEEN 50 AND 0% MIN 50 CFM AND MAX 1 SONE SOUND
RATING

RAISE WATER HEATER TO 18" ABOVE THE GARAGE FLOO
STRAP VIATLR HEATER WITRIN T UPPER 113 AD LOWER 113
OF ITS VERTICAL DIMENSION. STRAP AT THE LOWER POINT
SHALL BE INSTALLED 4 INCHES ABOVE WATER HEATER

TROLS. WATER HEATER SHALL BE WRAP WITH R-12
RSULATION

WALL LEGEND

EXISTING WALL

||
724

NEW WALL

DEMOLISHED WALL

WALL TYPE TAG (WALL DETAILS SEE A6.0):

EXTERIOR WALL - 22
1 HR FIRE RATED WALL - 2x4

PARTITION WALL - 2x4

OWNER:

Ghaochao Jia

ing; 408.858.0693;

cicijianghomes@gmail.com

DESIGNER:

HAN DESIGN STUDIO

1567 SUMMIT WAY

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94132
T:415.987.0596

E: HAN@DESIGNSTUDIOHAN.COM

HAN U
ERTIFIED INTERIOR DESIGNER

[Eereso7/23/23 0o 7238
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VERICALLY

GAS PIPE LAYOUT

SCALE: 316" = 1-0"

GAS PIPE LINE IN CRAWL SPACE

GAS PIPE LINE IN ATTIC

LONGEST RUN OF PIPE:

A T
B 3
c 3
D 17
F 8
H T 100,000 BTU 35,000 BTU 100,000 8TU
| 25 35,000 BTU 80,000 8TU
80,000 BTU
TOTAL: 69" 80,000 BTU
UsE 70 295,000 BTU 115,000 BTU 100,000 BTU
REF. TABLE 1216.2(1) 295,000 BTU /1,100 = 269 CFH 115,000 BTU /1,100 = 105 CFH 100,000 BTU/ 1,100 = 91 CFH

SECTION 1 - (269 CFH;
SECTION 2 - (105 CFH;
SECTION 3 (91 CFH)
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WATER PIPE LAYOUT

SCALE: 3/16"=1-0"

WATER SUPPLY PIPE SIZING:

TOTAL WSFU: 36

MOST REMOTE FIXTURE (A ~ J): 118'

REF. CPC TABLE 610.4, PRESSURE RANGE 46-60 PSI

BUILDING SUPPLY & BRANCHES: 1 1/4°
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MATERIAL SCHEDULE

mEm DESCRIPTION

CLASS A ASPHALT SHINGLES
SHINGLES ROOF | ROOF WITH MINIMUM OF ONE
LAYER OF 15 LB FELT ON 12
PLYWOOD

STUCCOWALL | STUCCO PAINT EXTERIOR FINISH
3 COATS, 1/8" MIN. THICK, CRC
R10362

TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER
UNDER CEMENT PLASTER
COVERING WHERE OCCURS
OVER PLYWOOD SHEATHING,
CRCR103.63

COLOR TO MATCH WITH EXISTING
STUCCO WALL

ENTRANCE PAINTED WOOD, WITH TWO 24"
DOOR WIDE SIDE LIGHTS
COLOR: TBD

FASCIA 2X 8 FASCIA, PAINTED WOOD
COLOR: TBD

DOWNSPOUT | PAINTED STEEL

& GUTTER COLOR: TBD
TRIM 2X 4 PAINTED WOOD TRIM
(WINDOW & COLOR: TBD
DOOR)

CRAWL SPACE VENTLATION CALCULATION:

GRAWL SPACE COVERED BY VAPOR BARRIER,
CALCULATION USING 1/500 RULE

TOTAL CRAWL SPACE: 2,710.91 SF

2,719.91 SF /500 = 5.44 SF

VENT PROVIDED 0,58 SF EACH

TOTAL NEED x10: 0.58 SF x 10 = 5.8 SF

_ ROOF TOP
1

CEILING
— - — %6

MAIN FLOOR C;

SCALE: 114"

FRONT ELEVATION - EXISTING

X

(E) STUCCO WALL

(=2 =3

(E) STUCCO WALL
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o
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X MAIN FLOOR G

SCALE: 1/4

FRONT ELEVATION - PROPOSED
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MATERIAL SCHEDULE

mEm DESCRIPTION

CLASS A ASPHALT SHINGLES
SHINGLES ROOF | ROOF WITH MINIMUM OF ONE
LAYER OF 15 LB FELT ON 12
PLYWOOD

STUCCOWALL | STUCCO PAINT EXTERIOR FINISH
3 COATS, 1/8" MIN. THICK, CRC
R10362

TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER
UNDER CEMENT PLASTER
COVERING WHERE OCCURS
OVER PLYWOOD SHEATHING,
CRCR103.63

COLOR TO MATCH WITH EXISTING
STUCCO WALL

ENTRANCE PAINTED WOOD, WITH TWO 24"
DOOR WIDE SIDE LIGHTS
COLOR: TBD

FASCIA 2X 8 FASCIA, PAINTED WOOD
COLOR: TBD

DOWNSPOUT | PAINTED STEEL

& GUTTER COLOR: TBD
TRIM 2X 4 PANTED WOOD TRIM
(WINDOW & COLOR: TBD
DOOR)

CRAWL SPACE VENTLATION CALCULATION:

GRAWL SPACE COVERED BY VAPOR BARRIER,
CALCULATION USING 1/500 RULE

TOTAL CRAWL SPACE: 2,710.91 SF

2,719.91 SF /500 = 5.44 SF

VENT PROVIDED 0,58 SF EACH

TOTAL NEED x10: 0.58 SF x 10 = 5.8 SF

WEST ELEVATION - EXISTING

SCALE: 14" = 10"
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SCALE: 14" = 10"

| E——

EAST ELEVATION - EXISTING

SCALE: 14" = 10"
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EAST ELEVATION - PROPOSED

SCALE: 14" = 10"
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